## REGISTER OF PROFESSIONAL ARCHAEOLOGISTS CENSURE NOTICE AMANDA GRONHOVD

In accordance with the Register of Professional Archaeologists (Register) Disciplinary Procedures, it is hereby noted that Amanda Gronhovd, on October 16, 2023, formally accepted censure for violating the Register Code of Conduct.

A Grievance Committee has determined that Ms. Gronhovd, by using an alleged violation of the Register's Code of Conduct as a basis for a permit denial while failing to report said violation to the Register, warrants sanctions for violating the following section of the Register Code of Conduct:

• Section 2.1.g An archaeologist shall report knowledge of violations of this Code to proper authorities

This Censure Notice will be posted on the Register website for a period of two years.

Respectfully submitted,

L. Casey Campetti

Grievance Coordinator (acting)

Register of Professional Archaeologists